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LDP Alumni Needs Assessment 

1. LDP Class

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Totals

2009
66.7% 

(2)

54.3% 

(19)

40.0% 

(2)
52.4% 

(22)

2010
33.3% 

(1)

45.7% 

(16)
60.0% 

(3)

47.6% 

(20)

answered question 3 35 5 42

skipped question 0

2. Gender

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Totals

Female
33.3% 

(1)
68.6% 

(24)

60.0% 

(3)

66.7% 

(28)

Male
66.7% 

(2)

31.4% 

(11)

40.0% 

(2)

33.3% 

(14)

answered question 3 35 5 42

skipped question 0
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3. Campus Constiuency Group

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Totals

Faculty
100.0% 

(3)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

7.1% 

(3)

MPP
0.0% 

(0)
100.0% 

(35)

20.0% 

(1)
83.3% 

(35)

Staff
0.0% 

(0)

2.9% 

(1)
100.0% 

(5)

11.9% 

(5)

answered question 3 35 5 42

skipped question 0

4. Division

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Totals

Academic Affairs
100.0% 

(3)

17.6% 

(6)

20.0% 

(1)

24.4% 

(10)

Administration and Finance
0.0% 

(0)
32.4% 

(11)

0.0% 

(0)
26.8% 

(11)

Information Technology
0.0% 

(0)

5.9% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

4.9% 

(2)

President
0.0% 

(0)

5.9% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

4.9% 

(2)

Student Affairs
0.0% 

(0)

23.5% 

(8)
80.0% 

(4)

26.8% 

(11)

University Advancement
0.0% 

(0)

17.6% 

(6)

0.0% 

(0)

14.6% 

(6)

answered question 3 34 5 41

skipped question 1
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5. I am interested in participating in ongoing LDP alumni activities.

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Totals

Yes
100.0% 

(3)

94.3% 

(33)

100.0% 

(4)

95.1% 

(39)

No
0.0% 

(0)

5.7% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

4.9% 

(2)

answered question 3 35 4 41

skipped question 1

6. I am interested in the following activities (check all that apply).

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Totals

Professional development opportunities
66.7% 

(2)
100.0% 

(34)

100.0% 

(5)

97.6% 

(40)

Networking with fellow LDP alumni
66.7% 

(2)

85.3% 

(29)
100.0% 

(5)

85.4% 

(35)

Book club
100.0% 

(3)

20.6% 

(7)

80.0% 

(4)

31.7% 

(13)

Lunchtime discussion groups
66.7% 

(2)

52.9% 

(18)

80.0% 

(4)

56.1% 

(23)

Social gatherings
66.7% 

(2)

64.7% 

(22)

80.0% 

(4)

65.9% 

(27)

answered question 3 34 5 41

skipped question 1
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7. I am interested in the following professional development activities (check all that apply). 

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Totals

Workshops facilitated by leaders from the CSUF 

community
66.7% 

(2)

79.4% 

(27)
100.0% 

(5)

80.5% 

(33)

Workshops facilitated by leaders from the CSU 

system
66.7% 

(2)

85.3% 

(29)

100.0% 

(5)

85.4% 

(35)

Workshops facilitated by leaders from Southern 

California
66.7% 

(2)

79.4% 

(27)
100.0% 

(5)

80.5% 

(33)

Collaborating on projects relevant to my current 

position

0.0% 

(0)

64.7% 

(22)
100.0% 

(5)

63.4% 

(26)

Teambuilding exercises with LDP alumni
33.3% 

(1)

41.2% 

(14)
100.0% 

(5)

46.3% 

(19)

Leadership retreats with LDP alumni
66.7% 

(2)

61.8% 

(21)

80.0% 

(4)

63.4% 

(26)

Meeting leaders from other CSU campuses
66.7% 

(2)

85.3% 

(29)

100.0% 

(5)

85.4% 

(35)

answered question 3 34 5 41

skipped question 1
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8. I would like to serve on the LDP Alumni Board.

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Totals

Yes
33.3% 

(1)

44.1% 

(15)

60.0% 

(3)

43.9% 

(18)

No
33.3% 

(1)

23.5% 

(8)

0.0% 

(0)

22.0% 

(9)

No, but I would like to help with events/activities.
0.0% 

(0)

20.6% 

(7)

0.0% 

(0)

17.1% 

(7)

Maybe; I would like more information.
33.3% 

(1)

14.7% 

(5)

40.0% 

(2)

19.5% 

(8)

answered question 3 34 5 41

skipped question 1

9. Comments (including suggestions for future programming):

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Count

0 replies 12 replies 3 replies 14

answered question 0 12 3 14

skipped question 28

10. Name (optional, but please include if you are interested in serving on the LDP Alumni Board):

  Campus Constiuency Group  

  Faculty MPP Staff
Response 

Count

1 reply 22 replies 5 replies 27

answered question 1 22 5 27

skipped question 15


