1. LDP Class				
	Campus	Constiuency Gr	oup	
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Totals
2009	66.7% (2)	54.3% (19)	40.0% (2)	52.4% (22)
2010	33.3% (1)	45.7% (16)	60.0% (3)	47.6% (20)
answered question	3	35	5	42
skipped question			0	

2. Gender				
	Campus	Constiuency Gr	oup	
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Totals
Female	33.3% (1)	68.6% (24)	60.0% (3)	66.7% (28)
Male	66.7% (2)	31.4% (11)	40.0% (2)	33.3% (14)
answered question	3	35	5	42
skipped question				0

3. Campus Constiuency Group				
	Camp	us Constiuency G	Group	
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Totals
Faculty	100.0% (3)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	7.1% (3)
MPP	0.0% (0)	100.0% (35)	20.0% (1)	83.3% (35)
Staff	0.0% (0)	2.9% (1)	100.0% (5)	11.9% (5)
answered question	3	35	5	42
skipped question			0	

4. Division				
	Campus	Constiuency Gr	oup	
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Totals
Academic Affairs	100.0%	17.6%	20.0%	24.4%
	(3)	(6)	(1)	(10)
Administration and Finance	0.0%	32.4%	0.0%	26.8%
	(0)	(11)	(0)	(11)
Information Technology	0.0%	5.9%	0.0%	4.9%
	(0)	(2)	(0)	(2)
President	0.0%	5.9%	0.0%	4.9%
	(0)	(2)	(0)	(2)
Student Affairs	0.0%	23.5%	80.0%	26.8%
	(0)	(8)	(4)	(11)
University Advancement	0.0%	17.6%	0.0%	14.6%
	(0)	(6)	(0)	(6)
answered question	3	34	5	41
skipped question				1

5. I am interested in participating in ongoing LDP alumni activities.				
	Campu	Campus Constiuency Group		
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Totals
Yes	100.0% (3)	94.3% (33)	100.0% (4)	95.1% (39)
No	0.0% (0)	5.7% (2)	0.0% (0)	4.9% (2)
answered question	3	35	4	41
skipped question				1

6. I am interested in the following activities (check all that apply).				
	Camp	Campus Constiuency Group		
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Totals
Professional development opportunities	66.7%	100.0%	100.0%	97.6%
	(2)	(34)	(5)	(40)
Networking with fellow LDP alumni	66.7%	85.3%	100.0%	85.4%
	(2)	(29)	(5)	(35)
Book club	100.0%	20.6%	80.0%	31.7%
	(3)	(7)	(4)	(13)
Lunchtime discussion groups	66.7%	52.9%	80.0%	56.1%
	(2)	(18)	(4)	(23)
Social gatherings	66.7%	64.7%	80.0%	65.9%
	(2)	(22)	(4)	(27)
answered question	3	34	5	41
skipped question			1	

7. I am interested in the following professional development activities (check all that apply).				
	Campu	s Constiuency	Group	
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Totals
Workshops facilitated by leaders from the CSUF community	66.7%	79.4%	100.0%	80.5%
	(2)	(27)	(5)	(33)
Workshops facilitated by leaders from the CSU system	66.7%	85.3%	100.0%	85.4%
	(2)	(29)	(5)	(35)
Workshops facilitated by leaders from Southern	66.7%	79.4%	100.0%	80.5%
California	(2)	(27)	(5)	(33)
Collaborating on projects relevant to my current position	0.0%	64.7%	100.0%	63.4%
	(0)	(22)	(5)	(26)
Teambuilding exercises with LDP alumni	33.3%	41.2%	100.0%	46.3%
	(1)	(14)	(5)	(19)
Leadership retreats with LDP alumni	66.7%	61.8%	80.0%	63.4%
	(2)	(21)	(4)	(26)
Meeting leaders from other CSU campuses	66.7%	85.3%	100.0%	85.4%
	(2)	(29)	(5)	(35)
answered question	3	34	5	41
		Si	kipped question	1

8. I would like to serve on the LDP Alumni Board.				
	Campus	Constiuency Gr	oup	
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Totals
Yes	33.3% (1)	44.1% (15)	60.0% (3)	43.9% (18)
No	33.3% (1)	23.5% (8)	0.0% (0)	22.0% (9)
No, but I would like to help with events/activities.	0.0% (0)	20.6% (7)	0.0% (0)	17.1% (7)
Maybe; I would like more information.	33.3% (1)	14.7% (5)	40.0% (2)	19.5% (8)
answered question	3	34	5	41
skipped question				1

9. Comments (including suggestions for future programming):				
	Cam	Campus Constiuency Group		
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Count
	0 replies	12 replies	3 replies	14
answered question	0	12	3	14
skipped question			28	

10. Name (optional, but please include if you are interested in serving on the LDP Alumni Board):				
	Campus Constiuency Group			
	Faculty	MPP	Staff	Response Count
	1 reply	22 replies	5 replies	27
answered question	1	22	5	27
skipped question			15	